COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PSC Case 2020-121

In Re Matter of: ELECTRONIC SOUTHERN WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT METER REPLACEMENENT SURCHARGE MONITORING

NOTICE OF FILING

Comes Southern Water and Sewer District "Southern", by and through counsel, and provides the Public Service Commission with the attached documents related to the June 2023 monthly filings; "Appendix", Invoice for the June 2023 CoBank Loan Payment, and June 2023 Water Loss Report.

CERTIFICATION

These responses are true and accurate to the best of preparer's knowledge,

information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Respectfully Submitted on this the 14th day of June 2023 by;

<u>/s/ Steven Bailey</u> Steven P Bailey, JD/MBA Counsel for Southern Water & Sewer District Bailey Law Office, PSC 181 E Court Street Prestonsburg, KY 41653 (606) 263-4913